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Jeff Burton
Mark Martin

Cingular Wireless
U.S. Army
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Average Running Position
Sum of driver position on each lap - divided by the laps run in the race.
Kobalt Tools 500
Atlanta Motor Speedway

March 18, 2007
Car Finish Average
Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Place
48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's/Kobalt Tools 1 2.022
20 Tony Stewart The Home Depot 2 3.908
17 Matt Kenseth DeWalt 3 7.255
07 Clint Bowyer DirecTV Hot Pass 6 7.735
41 Reed Sorenson Target 9 8.095
8 Dale Earnhardt Jr. Budweiser 14 8.351
2 Kurt Busch Miller Lite 11 9.006
24 Jetf Gordon DuPont 12 9.163
42 Juan Pablo Montoya Texaco/Havoline 5 9.778
Q 99 Carl Edwards Office Depot 7 9.917

13 1 Martin Truex Jr. Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats 8 11.674
14 19 Elliott Sadler Dodge Dealers/UAW 18 11.778
15 40 David Stremme Coors Light 13 16.702 4
16 13 Joe Nemechek Ginn Resorts 17 17320 e |
17 29 Kevin Harvick Shell/Pennzoil 25 18.151 2
18 26 Jamie McMurray IRWIN Industrial Tools 15 18.188
19 16 Greg Biffle Jackson Hewitt 41 21.148
20 18 JJ. Yeley Interstate Batteries 22 21.182
21 43 Bobby Labonte Cheerios/Betty Crocker 16 21.489
22 7 Robby Gordon Motorola Digital Audio Players 20 23.394
23 49 Mike Bliss ZoneLoans.com 21 23.748
24 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 19 23.828
25 14 Sterling Marlin Panasonic Plasma HDTV 24 24.166
26 10 Scott Riggs Stanley Tools/Valvoline 43 26.455
27 12 Ryan Newman alltel 23 27.674
28 22 Dave Blaney Caterpillar 27 27.985
29 9 Kasey Kahne Dodge Dealers/UAW 39 28.391
30 88 Ricky Rudd Snickers 26 29.138
31 38 David Gilliland M & M's 30 30.332
32 70 Johnny Sauter Best Buy 29 31.978
33 15 Paul Menard Menards/Quaker State 31 32.382
34 25 Casey Mears National Guard/GMAC 28 32.477
35 5 Kyle Busch Kellogg's/Carquest 32 32.585
36 83 Brian Vickers Red Bull 42 33.209
37 00 David Reutimann Domino's 40 35.123
38 6 David Ragan AAA 33 36.474
39 66 Jeff Green Yellow Transportation 35 37.286
40 44 Dale Jarrett UPS 36 38.354
41 96 Tony Raines DLP HDTV 38 38.391
42 45 Kyle Petty National Tire & Battery 34 39.135
43 21 Ken Schrader Little Debbie Snack Cakes 37 40.135

Provided by STATS LLC and NASCAR - Tuesday, June 24, 2008
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Box Score

Kobalt Tools 500
Atlanta Motor Speedway
March 18, 2007

Green Flag Passes for the Lead: 20

Green % of | #of % of % of

Car Mid 33 Laps High Low Avg | Pass Green Times Quality Quality | Fastest Lapsin Lapsin Laps Laps| Total Driver
No. Driver Start Race to Go  Finish Pos Pos Pos | Diff. Passes Passed Passes Passes Laps Top15 Top1l5 Led Led| Laps Rating Pts
48  Jimmie Johnson 3 2 3 1 1 19 2 3 32 29 32 100.0 54 324 99.7 135 415 325 143.2 195
20  Tony Stewart 13 11 1 2 1 23 4 18 53 35 53 100.0 50 323 99.4 121 372 325 130.0 175
17 Matt Kenseth 21 1 2 3 1 39 7 8 96 88 53 55.2 15 281 86.5 11 34 325 1123 170
31  Jeff Burton 32 10 5 4 1 34 10 24 70 46 47 67.1 13 289 88.9 2 .6 325 101.6 165
42 Juan Pablo Montoya 16 8 4 5 2 32 10 15 89 74 56 62.9 18 288 88.6 0 .0 325 103.1 155
07  Clint Bowyer 15 7 6 1 34 8 4 68 64 50 73.5 3 311 95.7 2 .6 325 107.4 155
99  Carl Edwards 14 11 7 3 35 10 10 87 77 54 62.1 12 311 95.7 0 .0 325 101.3 146
1 Martin Truex Jr. 18 15 9 8 2 29 12 12 86 74 60 69.8 4 280 86.2 0 .0 325 90.8 142
41 Reed Sorenson 11 9 9 1 26 8 1 37 36 37 100.0 2 323 99.4 1 3 325 101.4 143
01  Mark Martin 4 14 10 10 4 25 10 -15 59 74 41 69.5 1 297 91.4 0 .0 325 90.7 134
2 Kurt Busch 17 6 12 11 1 40 9 10 105 95 64 61.0 8 309 95.1 14 43 325 96.9 135
24 Jeff Gordon 5 3 19 12 1 26 9 8 65 57 42 64.6 25 227 69.8 30 92 325 113.7 132
40 David Stremme 7 18 13 13 4 37 17 -10 88 98 18 20.5 5 136 41.8 0 .0 325 84.0 124
8  Dale Earnhardt Jr. 22 5 6 14 2 36 8 5 113 108 63 55.8 4 307 94.5 0 .0 325 96.1 121
26  Jamie McMurray 37 17 14 15 6 33 18 12 86 74 20 233 0 89 27.4 0 .0 325 76.2 118
43 Bobby Labonte 6 21 16 16 1 43 21 -16 80 96 21 26.3 5 30 9.2 1 3 325 67.8 120
13 Joe Nemechek 19 19 15 17 11 33 17 2 79 77 20 253 1 66 20.3 0 .0 325 74.4 112
19  Elliott Sadler 2 12 17 18 1 33 12 -24 80 104 37 46.3 1 269 82.8 1 3 325 82.0 114
11 Denny Hamlin 30 28 21 19 5 34 24 -2 102 104 26 25.5 2 5 1.5 0 .0 324 66.1 106
7  Robby Gordon 39 23 20 20 17 42 23 1 104 103 0 .0 18 0 .0 0 .0 324 68.4 103
49  Mike Bliss 9 30 22 21 36 24 -11 73 84 8 11.0 0 7 22 0 .0 324 65.5 100
18  JJ. Yeley 20 20 23 22 34 21 -5 77 82 23 29.9 0 9 2.8 0 .0 324 65.2 97
12 Ryan Newman 1 25 24 23 16 43 28 15 83 68 0 .0 2 0 .0 0 .0 324 51.0 94
14  Sterling Marlin 28 26 25 24 12 38 24 2 80 78 4 5.0 0 4 1.2 0 .0 324 59.1 91
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Box Score

Kobalt Tools 500
Atlanta Motor Speedway
March 18, 2007

Green % of | #of % of % of

Car Mid 33 Laps High Low Avg | Pass Green Times Quality Quality | Fastest Lapsin Lapsin Laps Laps| Total Driver
No. Driver Start Race to Go  Finish Pos Pos Pos | Diff. Passes Passed Passes Passes Laps Top15 Top1l5 Led Led| Laps Rating Pts
29  Kevin Harvick 36 13 18 25 1 36 18 13 81 68 33 40.7 2 91 28.0 1 3 324 62.6 93
88  Ricky Rudd 42 27 27 26 21 43 29 15 81 66 0 .0 0 0 .0 0 .0 323 50.6 85
22 Dave Blaney 35 29 29 27 1 36 28 -1 102 103 29 28.4 0 5 1.5 1 3 323 535 87
25 Casey Mears 34 31 31 28 23 42 32 1 77 76 0 .0 0 0 .0 0 .0 323 42.0 79
70  Johnny Sauter 26 35 30 29 7 37 32 -9 89 98 17 19.1 0 3 9 0 .0 323 435 76
38  David Gilliland 27 33 32 30 13 39 30 -1 80 81 4 5.0 2 1 3 0 .0 323 48.9 73
15  Paul Menard 23 36 28 31 5 38 32 -14 104 118 23 22.1 0 4 1.2 0 .0 323 403 70
Kyle Busch 8 37 26 32 2 43 33 -27 70 97 6 8.6 29 18 5.5 0 .0 322 63.9 67
David Ragan 38 39 33 33 10 43 36 -1 84 85 11 13.1 0 1 3 0 .0 322 354 64
45  Kyle Petty 40 41 35 34 23 43 39 2 46 44 0 .0 0 0 .0 0 .0 322 30.0 61
66  Jeff Green 41 40 34 35 24 43 37 -3 68 71 0 0 0 0 .0 0 .0 322 32.6 58
44 Dale Jarrett 43 38 36 36 21 43 38 -8 47 55 0 .0 0 0 .0 0 .0 320 31.7 55
21  Ken Schrader 29 43 37 37 19 43 40 -12 46 58 0 .0 0 0 .0 0 .0 318 29.6 52
96  Tony Raines 33 42 38 38 18 43 38 -10 57 67 0 0 0 0 .0 0 .0 318 334 49
9  Kasey Kahne 12 24 39 39 11 43 28 -17 65 82 6 9.2 6 7 22 0 .0 306 48.7 46
00 David Reutimann 24 34 40 40 21 42 35 -10 67 77 0 .0 0 0 .0 0 .0 295 36.2 43
16  Greg Biffle 25 16 41 41 8 41 21 12 72 60 37 514 5 184 56.6 0 .0 280 65.9 40
83  Brian Vickers 31 32 42 42 1 42 33 18 131 113 35 26.7 2 13 4.0 5 1.5 227 423 42
10 Scott Riggs 10 22 43 43 4 43 26 -15 78 93 10 12.8 4 60 18.5 0 .0 221 61.4 34

Provided by STATS LLC and NASCAR - Tuesday, June 24, 2008
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Driver

Box Score
Glossary

Green % of | # of % of % of
Pass Green Times Quality Quality | Fastest Lapsin Lapsin Laps Laps| Total Driver
Diff. Passes Passed Passes Passes Laps Top15 Top1l5 Led Led| Laps Rating Pts

High Low Avg
Pos Pos Pos

Mid 33 Laps
Start Race to Go Finish

Column Name

Driver Rating:

Fastest Laps:

Green Passes:

Green Times Passed:
Passing Differential:
Quality Passes:

Formula combining the following categories: Win, Finish, Top-15 Finish, Average Running Position while on Lead Lap, Average
Speed Under Green, Fastest Lap, Led Most Laps, Lead-Lap Finish. Maximum: 150 points per race.

How many times driver had the fastest lap of all drivers

Green flag passes for position

Number of times passed under a green flag

Total passes minues the number of times passed under a green flag

Number of times passing a car running in the Top 15 while under a green flag

Provided by STATS LLC and NASCAR - Tuesday, June 24, 2008
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Closers
Positions improved in the last 10 percent (33 laps) of the race.
Kobalt Tools 500
Atlanta Motor Speedway
March 18, 2007

Rk. Number

To Go

4

3

2

2

2

2

1

1

t8 31  Jeff Burton Cingular Wireless 5 1
t8 2 Kurt Busch Miller Lite 12 11 1
t8 14 Sterling Marlin Panasonic Plasma HDTV 25 24 1
t8 12 Ryan Newman alltel 24 23 1
- t8 45  Kyle Petty National Tire & Battery 35 34 1
[ 18 88  Ricky Rudd Snickers 27 26 1
t8 70  Johnny Sauter Best Buy 30 29 1
t8 1 Martin Truex Jr. Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats 9 8 1
t8 18  J.J. Yeley Interstate Batteries 23 22 1
t19 16  Greg Biffle Jackson Hewitt 41 41 0
t19 7  Robby Gordon Motorola Digital Audio Players 20 20 0
t19 44  Dale Jarrett UPS 36 36 0
t19 9  Kasey Kahne Dodge Dealers/fUAW 39 39 0
t19 43  Bobby Labonte Cheerios/Betty Crocker 16 16 0
t19 01  Mark Martin U.S. Army 10 10 0
t19 6  David Ragan AAA 33 33 0
t19 96  Tony Raines DLP HDTV 38 38 0
t19 00  David Reutimann Domino's 40 40 0
t19 10 Scott Riggs Stanley Tools/Valvoline 43 43 0
t19 21 Ken Schrader Little Debbie Snack Cakes 37 37 0
t19 40  David Stremme Coors Light 13 13 0
t19 83  Brian Vickers Red Bull 42 42 0
t32 66  Jeff Green Yellow Transportation 34 35 -1
32 17 Matt Kenseth DeWalt 2 3 -1
t32 26  Jamie McMurray IRWIN Industrial Tools 14 15 -1
t32 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Texaco/Havoline 4 5 -1
t32 19  Elliott Sadler Dodge Dealers/fUAW 17 18 -1
t32 41  Reed Sorenson Target 8 9 -1
t32 20  Tony Stewart The Home Depot 1 2 -1
39 13 Joe Nemechek Ginn Resorts 15 17 -2
40 15  Paul Menard Menards/Quaker State 28 31 -3
41 5 Kyle Busch Kellogg's/Carquest 26 32 -6

29
8

Kevin Harvick

Dale Earnhardt Jr.

Shell/Pennzoil
Budweiser

Provided by STATS LLC and NASCAR - Tuesday, June 24, 2008
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Car 33 Laps  Finish Pos
Driver Team Pos. Gained

1 24 Jeff Gordon DuPont 19 12 7
2 99  Carl Edwards Office Depot 11 7
3 25  Casey Mears National Guard/GMAC 31 28
t4 22 Dave Blaney Caterpillar 29 27
t4 38  David Gilliland M & M's 32 30
t4 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 21 19
t4 48  Jimmie Johnson Lowe's/Kobalt Tools 3 1
t8 49  Mike Bliss ZoneLoans.com 22 21
t8 07  Clint Bowyer DirecTV Hot Pass 7 6
( 4

.

25
14
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13 01
14 40
15 19
16 26
17 13
18 7
19 43
20 11
21 16
22 49
23 18
24 5
25 29
26 10
27 14
28 22
29 12
30 88
31 38
32 9
33 70
34 83
35 25
36 15
37 00
38 6
39 96
40 66
41 44
42 45

N
[ve)

Carl Edwards
Kurt Busch
Dale Earnhardt Jr.
Martin Truex Jr.
Mark Martin
David Stremme
Elliott Sadler
Jamie McMurray
Joe Nemechek
Robby Gordon
Bobby Labonte
Denny Hamlin
Greg Biffle

Mike Bliss

JJ. Yeley

Kyle Busch
Kevin Harvick
Scott Riggs
Sterling Marlin
Dave Blaney
Ryan Newman
Ricky Rudd
David Gilliland
Kasey Kahne
Johnny Sauter
Brian Vickers
Casey Mears
Paul Menard
David Reutimann
David Ragan
Tony Raines
Jeff Green
Dale Jarrett
Kyle Petty
Ken Schrader

Office Depot
Miller Lite
Budweiser
Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats
U.S. Army

Coors Light

Dodge Dealers/UAW

IRWIN Industrial Tools

Ginn Resorts

Motorola Digital Audio Players
Cheerios/Betty Crocker
FedEx Ground

Jackson Hewitt
ZoneLoans.com
Interstate Batteries
Kellogg's/Carquest
Shell/Pennzoil

Stanley Tools/Valvoline
Panasonic Plasma HDTV
Caterpillar

alltel

Snickers

M & M's

Dodge Dealers/fUAW
Best Buy

Red Bull

National Guard/GMAC
Menards/Quaker State
Domino's

AAA

DLP HDTV

Yellow Transportation
UPS

National Tire & Battery
Little Debbie Snack Cakes

Provided by STATS LLC and NASCAR - Tuesday, June 24, 2008
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Driver Rating
Formula combining the following categories: Win, Finish, Top-15 Finish, Average Running Position While on Lead Lap,
Average Speed Under Green, Fastest lap, Led Most Laps, Lead-Lap Finish. Maximum: 150 points per race.
Kobalt Tools 500
Atlanta Motor Speedway
March 18, 2007
Car Finish Driver
Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Rating
48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's/Kobalt Tools 1 143.2
20 Tony Stewart The Home Depot 2 130.0
24 Jetf Gordon DuPont 12 113.7
17 Matt Kenseth DeWalt 3 112.3
07 Clint Bowyer DirecTV Hot Pass 6 107.4
42 Juan Pablo Montoya Texaco/Havoline 5 103.1
31 Jetf Burton Cingular Wireless 4 101.6
41 Reed Sorenson Target 9 101.4
7

101.3
11 96.9
14 96.1
8 90.8
10 90.7
13 84.0
18 82.0
15 76.2
17 74.4
20 68.4
16 67.8
19 66.1
41 65.9
21 65.5
22 65.2
32 63.9
25 62.6
43 61.4
24 59.1
27 535
23 51.0
26 50.6
30 48.9
39 48.7
29 43.5
42 423
28 42.0
31 403
40 36.2
33 35.4
38 334
35 32.6
36 31.7
34 30.0

29.6
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Fastest Drivers Early In a Run

Ranks each driver during the first 25 percent of laps run since a pit stop.
Only includes drivers finishing within five laps of the leader.

Kobalt Tools 500
Atlanta Motor Speedway
March 18, 2007

Car Finish Laps
Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Completed Speed
1 48  Jimmie Johnson Lowe's/Kobalt Tools 1 325 181.033
2 20  Tony Stewart The Home Depot 2 325 180.836
3 17 Matt Kenseth DeWalt 3 325 180.485
4 5 Kyle Busch Kellogg's/Carquest 32 322 180.249
5 8  Dale Earnhardt Jr. Budweiser 14 325 179.734
6 24 Jeftf Gordon DuPont 12 325 179.684
7 31  Jeff Burton Cingular Wireless 4 325 179.612
8 07  Clint Bowyer DirecTV Hot Pass 6 325 179.507
9 99  Carl Edwards Office Depot 7 325 179.425
10 2 Kurt Busch Miller Lite 11 325 179.388
11 41 Reed Sorenson Target 9 325 179.224
12 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Texaco/Havoline 5 325 179.216
13 1 Martin Truex Jr. Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats 8 325 179.210
14 01  Mark Martin U.S. Army 10 325 179.075
15 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 19 324 178.828 S “
16 40  David Stremme Coors Light 13 325 178.772 [
17 7  Robby Gordon Motorola Digital Audio Players 20 324 178.704
18 19  Elliott Sadler Dodge Dealers/fUAW 18 325 178.698
19 49  Mike Bliss ZoneLoans.com 21 324 178.360
20 26  Jamie McMurray IRWIN Industrial Tools 15 325 178.115
21 18  JJ. Yeley Interstate Batteries 22 324 177.921
22 22 Dave Blaney Caterpillar 27 323 177.759

38
13

David Gilliland
Joe Nemechek

M & M's
Ginn Resorts

323
325

177.723
177.693

25 88  Ricky Rudd Snickers 26 323 177.646
26 25  Casey Mears National Guard/GMAC 28 323 177.606
27 43 Bobby Labonte Cheerios/Betty Crocker 16 325 177.516
28 14  Sterling Marlin Panasonic Plasma HDTV 24 324 177.495
29 29  Kevin Harvick Shell/Pennzoil 25 324 177.465
30 12 Ryan Newman alltel 23 324 177.413
31 70  Johnny Sauter Best Buy 29 323 176.647
32 44 Dale Jarrett UPS 36 320 176.475
33 66  Jeff Green Yellow Transportation 35 322 176.251
34 15  Paul Menard Menards/Quaker State 31 323 176.232
35 6  David Ragan AAA 33 322 176.225
36 45  Kyle Petty National Tire & Battery 34 322 176.157

Provided by STATS LLC and NASCAR - Tuesday, June 24, 2008
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Fastest Drivers Late In a Run

Ranks each driver during the last 25 percent of laps run since a pit stop.
Only includes drivers finishing within five laps of the leader.

Kobalt Tools 500
Atlanta Motor Speedway
March 18, 2007

Car Finish Laps
Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Completed Speed
1 48  Jimmie Johnson Lowe's/Kobalt Tools 1 325 175.441
2 99  Carl Edwards Office Depot 7 325 175.387
3 41 Reed Sorenson Target 9 325 175.338
4 31  Jeff Burton Cingular Wireless 4 325 175.140
5 1 Martin Truex Jr. Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats 8 325 175.104
6 20  Tony Stewart The Home Depot 2 325 175.082
7 07  Clint Bowyer DirecTV Hot Pass 6 325 175.005
8 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Texaco/Havoline 5 325 174.993
9 01  Mark Martin U.S. Army 10 325 174.721
10 24 Jeff Gordon DuPont 12 325 174.711
11 13 Joe Nemechek Ginn Resorts 17 325 174.696
12 17 Matt Kenseth DeWalt 3 325 174.680
13 26  Jamie McMurray IRWIN Industrial Tools 15 325 174.652
14 2 Kurt Busch Miller Lite 11 325 174.401 |
15 19 Elliott Sadler Dodge Dealers/UAW 18 325 174.357 N
16 40  David Stremme Coors Light 13 325 174.261 .
17 49  Mike Bliss ZoneLoans.com 21 324 174.132
18 14 Sterling Marlin Panasonic Plasma HDTV 24 324 174.110
19 22 Dave Blaney Caterpillar 27 323 174.094
20 Dale Earnhardt Jr. Budweiser 14 325 174.082
21 Robby Gordon Motorola Digital Audio Players 20 324 173.972
22 29  Kevin Harvick Shell/Pennzoil 25 324 173.871
23 18  J.J. Yeley Interstate Batteries 22 324 173.809
24 88  Ricky Rudd Snickers 26 323 173.756
25 6  David Ragan AAA 33 322 173.569
26 43 Bobby Labonte Cheerios/Betty Crocker 16 325 173.262
27 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 19 324 173.215
28 15  Paul Menard Menards/Quaker State 31 323 173.198
29 38  David Gilliland M & M's 30 323 173.175
30 12 Ryan Newman alltel 23 324 173.173
31 70  Johnny Sauter Best Buy 29 323 173.003
32 5 Kyle Busch Kellogg's/Carquest 32 322 172.984
33 25  Casey Mears National Guard/GMAC 28 323 172.667
34 44 Dale Jarrett UPS 36 320 172.438
35 45 Kyle Petty National Tire & Battery 34 322 172.026
36 66  Jeff Green Yellow Transportation 35 322 171.753

Provided by STATS LLC and NASCAR - Tuesday, June 24, 2008
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Fastest Laps Run

The number of laps a driver had the fastest lap in the race.
Green Flag Laps in Race: 293

Kobalt Tools 500
Atlanta Motor Speedway
March 18, 2007

Car
Number Driver

Team

Percent of
Fastest Laps

Finish
Pos.

Total
Fastest
Laps

Rk.
1
2
3
4

t5
t5

48  Jimmie Johnson
20  Tony Stewart

5 Kyle Busch
24 Jeff Gordon

7  Robby Gordon
42 Juan Pablo Montoya
17  Matt Kenseth
31 Jeff Burton
99  Carl Edwards

2 Kurt Busch

9  Kasey Kahne
16  Greg Biffle
43  Bobby Labonte
40  David Stremme

8 Dale Earnhardt Jr.
10 Scott Riggs

1 Martin Truex Jr.
07  Clint Bowyer
38  David Gilliland
11 Denny Hamlin
29  Kevin Harvick
12 Ryan Newman
41  Reed Sorenson
83  Brian Vickers
01 Mark Martin
13 Joe Nemechek
19  Elliott Sadler

Lowe's/Kobalt Tools
The Home Depot
Kellogg's/Carquest
DuPont

Motorola Digital Audio Players
Texaco/Havoline
DeWalt

Cingular Wireless
Office Depot

Miller Lite

Dodge Dealers/UAW
Jackson Hewitt
Cheerios/Betty Crocker
Coors Light

Budweiser

Stanley Tools/Valvoline
Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats
DirecTV Hot Pass

M & M's

FedEx Ground
Shell/Pennzoil

alltel

Target

Red Bull

U.S. Army

Ginn Resorts

Dodge Dealers/UAW

18.4
17.1
9.9
8.5
6.1
6.1
5.1
4.4
4.1
2.7
2.0
1.7
1.7
1.7
1.4
1.4
1.4
1.0

2

Wb L aa 99y

Provided by STATS LLC and NASCAR - Tuesday, June 24, 2008
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Fastest on Restarts

Average speed of first two laps under green.

Kobalt Tools 500
Atlanta Motor Speedway
March 18, 2007

Car Finish Average
Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Speed
1 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's/Kobalt Tools 1 180.127
2 20 Tony Stewart The Home Depot 2 179.466
3 17 Matt Kenseth DeWalt 3 179.353
4 24 Jeff Gordon DuPont 12 178.729
5 5 Kyle Busch Kellogg's/Carquest 32 178.592
6 99 Carl Edwards Office Depot 7 178.305
7 07 Clint Bowyer DirecTV Hot Pass 6 178.044
8 8 Dale Earnhardt Jr. Budweiser 14 177.911
9 2 Kurt Busch Miller Lite 11 177.564
Q 10 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 19 177.345
. 11 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Texaco/Havoline 5 177.322
12 31 Jetf Burton Cingular Wireless 177.172
13 7 Robby Gordon Motorola Digital Audio Players 20 177.105
- 14 16 Greg Biffle Jackson Hewitt 41 176.584
o 15 40 David Stremme Coors Light 13 176.541
16 41 Reed Sorenson Target 9 176.436
17 43 Bobby Labonte Cheerios/Betty Crocker 16 176.414
18 1 Martin Truex Jr. Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats 8 176.364
19 10 Scott Riggs Stanley Tools/Valvoline 43 176.183
20 19 Elliott Sadler Dodge Dealers/fUAW 18 176.124
& 21 18 J.J. Yeley Interstate Batteries 22 176.090
5 22 66 Jeff Green Yellow Transportation 35 176.058
23 12 Ryan Newman alltel 23 176.046
24 13 Joe Nemechek Ginn Resorts 17 175.978
25 49 Mike Bliss ZoneLoans.com 21 175.943
26 25 Casey Mears National Guard/GMAC 28 175.893
27 26 Jamie McMurray IRWIN Industrial Tools 15 175.843
28 01 Mark Martin U.S. Army 10 175.753
29 44 Dale Jarrett UPS 36 175.576
30 88 Ricky Rudd Snickers 26 175.564
31 96 Tony Raines DLP HDTV 38 175.479
32 22 Dave Blaney Caterpillar 27 175.450
33 45 Kyle Petty National Tire & Battery 34 175.369
34 29 Kevin Harvick Shell/Pennzoil 25 175.367
35 15 Paul Menard Menards/Quaker State 31 175.310
36 9 Kasey Kahne Dodge Dealers/UAW 39 175.260
37 14 Sterling Marlin Panasonic Plasma HDTV 24 175.210
38 70 Johnny Sauter Best Buy 29 175.177
39 21 Ken Schrader Little Debbie Snack Cakes 37 175.017
40 38 David Gilliland M & M's 30 174.339
41 83 Brian Vickers Red Bull 42 174.042
42 6 David Ragan AAA 33 173.733
43 David Reutimann Domino's 40 173.275

Provided by STATS LLC and NASCAR - Tuesday, June 24, 2008
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Green Flag Passes

Drivers with the most passes during green flag conditions in the race.

Kobalt Tools 500
Atlanta Motor Speedway
March 18, 2007

Car Finish Green Flag
Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Passes
1 83 Brian Vickers Red Bull 42 131
2 8 Dale Earnhardt Jr. Budweiser 14 113

3 2 Kurt Busch Miller Lite 11 105

t4 7 Robby Gordon Motorola Digital Audio Players 20 104

t4 15 Paul Menard Menards/Quaker State 31 104

t6 22 Dave Blaney Caterpillar 27 102

t6 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 19 102

8 17 Matt Kenseth DeWalt 3 96

t9 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Texaco/Havoline 5 89

t9 70 Johnny Sauter Best Buy 29 89

11 40 David Stremme Coors Light 13 88

12 99 Carl Edwards Office Depot 7 87

t13 26 Jamie McMurray IRWIN Industrial Tools 15 86

t13 1 Martin Truex Jr. Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats 8 86

15 6 David Ragan AAA 33 84 4
16 12 Ryan Newman alltel 23 83 l‘- 3.1
t17 29 Kevin Harvick Shell/Pennzoil 25 81 S
t17 88 Ricky Rudd Snickers 26 81

t19 38 David Gilliland M & M's 30 80

t19 43 Bobby Labonte Cheerios/Betty Crocker 16 80

t19 14 Sterling Marlin Panasonic Plasma HDTV 24 80

t19 19 Elliott Sadler Dodge Dealers/fUAW 18 80

23 13 Joe Nemechek Ginn Resorts 17 79

24 10 Scott Riggs Stanley Tools/Valvoline 43 78

25 25 Casey Mears National Guard/GMAC 28 77

25 18 JJ. Yeley Interstate Batteries 22 77

27 49 Mike Bliss ZoneLoans.com 21 73

28 16 Greg Biffle Jackson Hewitt 41 72

t29 31 Jeff Burton Cingular Wireless 4 70

t29 5 Kyle Busch Kellogg's/Carquest 32 70

t31 07 Clint Bowyer DirecTV Hot Pass 6 68

t31 66 Jeff Green Yellow Transportation 35 68

67
65

Domino's
DuPont

David Reutimann
Jeff Gordon

t34 9 Kasey Kahne Dodge Dealers/fUAW 39 65
36 01 Mark Martin U.S. Army 10 59
37 96 Tony Raines DLP HDTV 38 57
38 20 Tony Stewart The Home Depot 2 53
39 44 Dale Jarrett UPS 36 47
t40 45 Kyle Petty National Tire & Battery 34 46
t40 21 Ken Schrader Little Debbie Snack Cakes 37 46
42 41 Reed Sorenson Target 9 37

Jimmie Johnson Lowe's/Kobalt Tools 32

Provided by STATS LLC and NASCAR - Tuesday, June 24, 2008

——



II1NASGAR! ~,
Sprint \

CUP SERIES,

i

Green Flag Speed

Fastest drivers during green flag conditions in the race.
Kobalt Tools 500

Atlanta Motor Speedway

March 18, 2007

Car Finish Green
Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Flag Speed
1 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's/Kobalt Tools 1 177.853
2 20 Tony Stewart The Home Depot 2 177.620
3 24 Jeff Gordon DuPont 12 177.186
4 31 Jeff Burton Cingular Wireless 4 177.082
5 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Texaco/Havoline 5 177.072
6 07 Clint Bowyer DirecTV Hot Pass 6 177.068
7 99 Carl Edwards Office Depot 7 177.061
8 17 Matt Kenseth DeWalt 3 177.035
9 41 Reed Sorenson Target 9 176.950
10 1 Martin Truex Jr. Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats 8 176.896
11 8 Dale Earnhardt Jr. Budweiser 14 176.756
12 2 Kurt Busch Miller Lite 11 176.733
13 5 Kyle Busch Kellogg's/Carquest 32 176.724
14 01 Mark Martin U.S. Army 10 176.656
15 40 David Stremme Coors Light 13 176.275
16 19 Elliott Sadler Dodge Dealers/UAW 18 176.260
17 7 Robby Gordon Motorola Digital Audio Players 20 176.205
18 26 Jamie McMurray IRWIN Industrial Tools 15 176.141
19 13 Joe Nemechek Ginn Resorts 17 176.076
20 49 Mike Bliss ZoneLoans.com 21 175.885
21 88 Ricky Rudd Snickers 26 175.592
22 18 J.J. Yeley Interstate Batteries 22 175.571
23 14 Sterling Marlin Panasonic Plasma HDTV 24 175.510
24 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 19 175.506
25 12 Ryan Newman alltel 23 175.490
26 22 Dave Blaney Caterpillar 27 175.428
27 43 Bobby Labonte Cheerios/Betty Crocker 16 175.329
28 38 David Gilliland M & M's 30 175.249
29 29 Kevin Harvick Shell/Pennzoil 25 175.236
30 25 Casey Mears National Guard/GMAC 28 174.898
31 6 David Ragan AAA 33 174.808
32 15 Paul Menard Menards/Quaker State 31 174.630
33 70 Johnny Sauter Best Buy 29 174.595
34 44 Dale Jarrett UPS 36 174.080
35 45 Kyle Petty National Tire & Battery 34 174.025
36 66 Jeff Green Yellow Transportation 35 173.800
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Laps in Top 15
The number of laps that a driver was within the top 15 positions in the race.
Laps in Race: 325
Kobalt Tools 500
Atlanta Motor Speedway
March 18, 2007
Car Percentage of Finish Laps in
Rk. Number Driver Team Laps in Top 15 Pos. Top 15
1 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's/Kobalt Tools 99.7 1 324
2 41 Reed Sorenson Target 99.4 9 323
2 20 Tony Stewart The Home Depot 99.4 2 323
t4 07 Clint Bowyer DirecTV Hot Pass 95.7 6 311
t4 99 Carl Edwards Office Depot 95.7 7 311
6 2 Kurt Busch Miller Lite 95.1 11 309
7 8 Dale Earnhardt Jr. Budweiser 94.5 14 307
8 01 Mark Martin U.S. Army 91.4 10 297
9 31 Jeff Burton Cingular Wireless 88.9 4 289
10 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Texaco/Havoline 88.6 5 288
. . 11 17 Matt Kenseth DeWalt 86.5 3 281
12 1 Martin Truex Jr. Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats 86.2 8 280
13 19 Elliott Sadler Dodge Dealers/fUAW 82.8 18 269
- 14 24 Jetf Gordon DuPont 69.8 12 227
- 15 16 Greg Biffle Jackson Hewitt 56.6 41 184 P
16 40  David Stremme Coors Light 418 13 136 e |
17 29 Kevin Harvick Shell/Pennzoil 28.0 25 91 s
18 26 Jamie McMurray IRWIN Industrial Tools 27.4 15 89
19 13 Joe Nemechek Ginn Resorts 20.3 17 66
20 10 Scott Riggs Stanley Tools/Valvoline 18.5 43 60
21 43 Bobby Labonte Cheerios/Betty Crocker 9.2 16 30
22 5 Kyle Busch Kellogg's/Carquest 5.5 32 18
23 83 Brian Vickers Red Bull 4.0 42 13
24 18 JJ. Yeley Interstate Batteries 2.8 22 9
25 49 Mike Bliss ZoneLoans.com 2.2 21 7
25 9 Kasey Kahne Dodge Dealers/fUAW 22 39 7
27 22 Dave Blaney Caterpillar 1.5 27 5
27 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 1.5 19 5
29 14 Sterling Marlin Panasonic Plasma HDTV 1.2 24 4
29 15 Paul Menard Menards/Quaker State 1.2 31 4
31 70 Johnny Sauter Best Buy 9 29 3
t32 38 David Gilliland M & M's 3 30 1
t32 6 David Ragan AAA 3 33 1

——
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5

2

6 2

3 1

t9 29 Kevin Harvick Shell/Pennzoil 3 25 1
Bobby Labonte Cheerios/Betty Crocker 3 16 1

Elliott Sadler Dodge Dealers/lUAW 3 18 1

Reed Sorenson Target 3 9 1

t. t9 43
t9 19
t9 41

Provided by STATS LLC and NASCAR - Tuesday, June 24, 2008
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Laps Led
Number of laps the driver led in the race.
Laps in race: 325
Kobalt Tools 500
Atlanta Motor Speedway
March 18, 2007
Car Percent of Finish Laps
Rk. Number Driver Team Laps Led Pos. Led
1 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's/Kobalt Tools 41.5 1 135
2 20 Tony Stewart The Home Depot 37.2 2 121
3 24 Jeff Gordon DuPont 9.2 12 30
4 2 Kurt Busch Miller Lite 43 11 14
5 17 Matt Kenseth DeWalt 34 3
6 83 Brian Vickers Red Bull 1.5 42
t7 07 Clint Bowyer DirecTV Hot Pass .6 6
t7 31 Jeff Burton Cingular Wireless d 4
t9 22 Dave Blaney Caterpillar . 27
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CUP SERIES,
1 o

Passing Breakdowns

Passes Under Green Conditions

Kobalt Tools 500
Atlanta Motor Speedway
March 18, 2007

Race Passing Passing

Totals Description Passes %
Frontstretch 935 28.02
Backstretch 206 6.17
Turn 1 848 25.41
Turn 2 278 8.33
Turn 3 221 6.62
Turn 4 849 25.44
Total 3,337

Finish Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %
1 Brian Vickers Red Bull 42 Frontstretch 32 24.43

Backstretch 3 2.29
Turn 1 17 12.98
Turn 2 26 19.85 |
Turn 3 13 9.92 e |
Turn 4 40 30.53 .

Total 131

Finish Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %
36
8
37

31.86
7.08
32.74
7.08
5.31
15.93

Frontstretch
Backstretch
Turn 1
Turn 2
Turn 3
Turn 4
Total

Dale Earnhardt Jr.  Budweiser

Finish Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %

Kurt Busch

Miller Lite 11 Frontstretch 32 30.48
Backstretch 4 3.81
Turn 1 27 25.71
6.67
7.62
25.71

Turn 2

Turn 3
Turn 4
Total

Provided by STATS LLC and NASCAR - Tuesday, June 24, 2008

——



NASGAR.
Sprint’/

CUP SERIES,

o

Passing Breakdowns
Passes Under Green Conditions
Kobalt Tools 500
Atlanta Motor Speedway
March 18, 2007

Finish Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %
4 Robby Gordon Motorola Digital Audio Players 20 Frontstretch 29 27.88
Backstretch 8 7.69
Turn 1 35 33.65
Turn 2 7.69
Turn 3 5.77
Turn 4 18 17.31
Total 104
Finish Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %
4 Paul Menard Menards/Quaker State 31 Frontstretch 43 41.35
Backstretch 11 10.58
Turn 1 19 18.27

Driver

Finish
Team Pos.

Turn 2
Turn 3
Turn 4
Total

Passing
Description

4
3
24

Passes

3.85
2.88
23.08

Passing

%

Dave Blaney

Driver

Caterpillar 27

Team

Frontstretch
Backstretch
Turn 1
Turn 2
Turn 3

Turn 4
Total

Passing
Description

28
3
24
3
8
36

Passes

27.45
2.94
23.53
2.94
7.84
35.29

Passing

Y%

Denny Hamlin

FedEx Ground

Frontstretch
Backstretch
Turn 1
Turn 2
Turn 3

Turn 4
Total

Provided by STATS LLC and NASCAR - Tuesday, June 24, 2008

25
5
26

24.51

4.90

25.49

5.88
6.86

32.35
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Passing Breakdowns

Passes Under Green Conditions
Kobalt Tools 500
Atlanta Motor Speedway
March 18, 2007

Finish Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %
8 Matt Kenseth DeWalt 3 Frontstretch 28 29.17
Backstretch 2 2.08
Turn 1 23 23.96
Turn 2 6 6.25
Turn 3 10 10.42
Turn 4 27 28.13
Total 96
Finish Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %
9 Juan Pablo Montoya Texaco/Havoline 5 Frontstretch 26 29.21
Backstretch 9 10.11
Turn 1 14 15.73

Rank

Driver

Turn 2
Turn 3
Turn 4
Total

Finish  Passing
Team Pos. Description

6
3
31
89

Passes

6.74
3.37
34.83

Passing
Y%

9

Rank

Johnny Sauter

Driver

Best Buy 29 Frontstretch
Backstretch
Turn 1
Turn 2
Turn 3
Turn 4
Total

Passing
Team b Description

30
5
18
3
3
30
89

Passes

33.71
5.62

20.22
3.37
3.37

33.71

Passing
%

11

David Stremme

Coors Light Frontstretch
Backstretch
Turn 1
Turn 2
Turn 3
Turn 4
Total

Provided by STATS LLC and NASCAR - Tuesday, June 24, 2008

19
7
19
12
4
27
88

21.59
7.95
21.59
13.64
4.55
30.68
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Passing Breakdowns
Passes Under Green Conditions
Kobalt Tools 500
Atlanta Motor Speedway
March 18, 2007

Finish Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %
12 Carl Edwards Office Depot 7 Frontstretch 26 29.89
Backstretch 6 6.90
Turn 1 30 34.48
Turn 2 8.05
Turn 3 5 5.75
Turn 4 13 14.94
Total 87
Finish Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %
13 Jamie McMurray IRWIN Industrial Tools 15 Frontstretch 21 24.42
Backstretch 3 3.49
Turn 1 19 22.09

Rank

Driver

Finish
Team Pos.

Turn 2
Turn 3
Turn 4
Total

Passing
Description

7 8.14
10 11.63
26 30.23
86

Passing
Y%

13

Rank

Martin Truex Jr.

Driver

Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats 8

Frontstretch
Backstretch
Turn 1
Turn 2
Turn 3
Turn 4
Total

Passing
Description

20.93
6.98
17.44
15.12
8.14
31.40

Passing
Passes %

15

David Ragan

Frontstretch
Backstretch
Turn 1
Turn 2
Turn 3

Turn 4
Total

Provided by STATS LLC and NASCAR - Tuesday, June 24, 2008

31 36.90
4 4.76
21 25.00
5 5.95
3 3.57
20 23.81

84
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Passing Breakdowns
Passes Under Green Conditions
Kobalt Tools 500
Atlanta Motor Speedway
March 18, 2007

Finish Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %
16 Ryan Newman alltel 23 Frontstretch 15 18.07
Backstretch 6 7.23
Turn 1 32 38.55
Turn 2 9.64
Turn 3 6.02
Turn 4 17 20.48
Total 83
Finish Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %
17 Kevin Harvick Shell/Pennzoil 25 Frontstretch 15 18.52
Backstretch 6 7.41
Turn 1 11 13.58

Driver

Finish
Team Pos.

Turn 2
Turn 3
Turn 4
Total

Passing
Description

12
5
32
81

Passes

14.81
6.17
39.51

Passing

%

Rank

Ricky Rudd

Driver

Snickers 26

Frontstretch
Backstretch
Turn 1
Turn 2
Turn 3
Turn 4
Total

Passing
Description

20
9
26
11
2
13
81

Passes

24.69
11.11
32.10
13.58
2.47
16.05

Passing

Y%

19

David Gilliland

Frontstretch
Backstretch
Turn 1
Turn 2
Turn 3
Turn 4
Total

Provided by STATS LLC and NASCAR - Tuesday, June 24, 2008

21
3
22
8
3
23
80

26.25
3.75
27.50
10.00
3.75
28.75
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Passing Breakdowns
Passes Under Green Conditions
Kobalt Tools 500
Atlanta Motor Speedway
March 18, 2007

Finish Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %
19 Bobby Labonte Cheerios/Betty Crocker 16 Frontstretch 27 33.75
Backstretch 5 6.25
Turn 1 14 17.50
Turn 2 3 3.75
Turn 3 5 6.25
Turn 4 26 32.50
Total 80
Finish Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %
19 Sterling Marlin Panasonic Plasma HDTV 24 Frontstretch 19 23.75
Backstretch 7 8.75
Turn 1 24 30.00

Driver

Finish
Team Pos.

Turn 2
Turn 3
Turn 4
Total

Passing
Description

Passes

7.50
3.75
26.25

Passing
Y%

Rank

Elliott Sadler

Driver

Dodge Dealers/UAW 18

Team

Frontstretch
Backstretch
Turn 1
Turn 2
Turn 3

Turn 4
Total

Passing
Description

26
4
21
4
9
16
80

Passes

32.50
5.00
26.25
5.00
11.25
20.00

Passing
%

23

Joe Nemechek

Ginn Resorts

Frontstretch
Backstretch
Turn 1
Turn 2
Turn 3
Turn 4
Total
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18
4
24
10
5
18
79

22.78
5.06
30.38
12.66
6.33
22.78
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Passing Breakdowns
Passes Under Green Conditions
Kobalt Tools 500
Atlanta Motor Speedway
March 18, 2007

Finish Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %
24 Scott Riggs Stanley Tools/Valvoline 43 Frontstretch 27 34.62
Backstretch 7 8.97
Turn 1 26 33.33
Turn 2 2 2.56
Turn 3 3 3.85
Turn 4 13 16.67
Total 78
Finish Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %
25 Casey Mears National Guard/GMAC 28 Frontstretch 23 29.87
Backstretch 9 11.69
Turn 1 22 28.57

Rank

Driver

Finish
Team Pos.

Turn 2
Turn 3
Turn 4
Total

Passing
Description

6 7.79

5.19
13 16.88
71

Passing
Y%

25

Rank

J.J. Yeley

Driver

Interstate Batteries 22

Team

Frontstretch
Backstretch
Turn 1
Turn 2
Turn 3
Turn 4
Total

Passing
Description

27.27
6.49
23.38
2.60
5.19
35.06

Passing
Passes %

27

Mike Bliss

ZoneLoans.com

Frontstretch
Backstretch
Turn 1
Turn 2
Turn 3

Turn 4
Total
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18 24.66
0 .00
19 26.03
7 9.59
9 12.33
20 27.40
73
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Passing Breakdowns
Passes Under Green Conditions
Kobalt Tools 500
Atlanta Motor Speedway
March 18, 2007

Finish Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %
28 Greg Biffle Jackson Hewitt 41 Frontstretch 19 26.39
Backstretch 2 2.78
Turn 1 20 27.78
Turn 2 6 8.33
Turn 3 8 11.11
Turn 4 17 23.61
Total 72
Finish Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %
29 Jeff Burton Cingular Wireless 4 Frontstretch 15 21.43
Backstretch 6 8.57
Turn 1 10 14.29

Rank Driver

Finish
Team Pos.

Turn 2
Turn 3
Turn 4
Total

Passing
Description

9

9
21
70

Passes

12.86
12.86
30.00

Passing

%

29

Kyle Busch

Rank Driver

Kellogg's/Carquest 32

Team

Frontstretch
Backstretch
Turn 1
Turn 2
Turn 3
Turn 4
Total

Passing
Description

21
5
16
7
3
18
70

Passes

30.00
7.14
22.86
10.00
4.29
25.71

Passing

Y%

31

Clint Bowyer

DirecTV Hot Pass

Frontstretch
Backstretch
Turn 1
Turn 2
Turn 3
Turn 4
Total
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12
4

21
8

19

17.65
5.88
30.88
11.76
5.88
27.94
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Passing Breakdowns
Passes Under Green Conditions
Kobalt Tools 500
Atlanta Motor Speedway
March 18, 2007

Finish Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %
31 Jeff Green Yellow Transportation 35 Frontstretch 20 29.41
Backstretch 9 13.24
Turn 1 25 36.76
Turn 2 4 5.88
Turn 3 2.94
Turn 4 8 11.76
Total 68
Finish Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %
33 David Reutimann Domino's 40 Frontstretch 24 35.82
Backstretch 2 2.99
Turn 1 16 23.88

Rank

Driver

Finish
Team Pos.

Turn 2
Turn 3
Turn 4
Total

Passing
Description

3 4.48
4 5.97
18 26.87
67

Passing
Y%

34

Rank

Jeff Gordon

Driver

DuPont 12

Team

Frontstretch
Backstretch
Turn 1
Turn 2
Turn 3
Turn 4
Total

Passing
Description

24.62
7.69
33.85
7.69
6.15
20.00

Passing
Passes %

34

Kasey Kahne

Dodge Dealers/'UAW

Frontstretch
Backstretch
Turn 1
Turn 2
Turn 3
Turn 4
Total
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17 26.15
5 7.69
22 33.85
9.23
3.08
20.00
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Passing Breakdowns

Passes Under Green Conditions
Kobalt Tools 500
Atlanta Motor Speedway
March 18, 2007

Finish Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %
36 Mark Martin U.S. Army 10 Frontstretch 18 30.51
Backstretch 3 5.08
Turn 1 13 22.03
Turn 2 3 5.08
Turn 3 6 10.17
Turn 4 16 27.12
Total 59
Finish Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %
37 Tony Raines DLP HDTV 38 Frontstretch 23 40.35
Backstretch 2 3.51
Turn 1 13 22.81

Rank

Driver

Finish
Team Pos.

Turn 2
Turn 3
Turn 4
Total

Passing
Description

3
4
12
57

Passes

5.26
7.02
21.05

Passing
Y%

38

Rank

Tony Stewart

Driver

The Home Depot 2

Frontstretch
Backstretch
Turn 1
Turn 2
Turn 3
Turn 4
Total

Passing
Description

11
7
10
8

11
53

Passes

20.75
13.21
18.87
15.09
11.32
20.75

Passing
%

39

Dale Jarrett

Frontstretch
Backstretch
Turn 1
Turn 2
Turn 3
Turn 4
Total
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14
5
10
3
3
12
47

29.79
10.64
21.28
6.38
6.38
25.53
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Passing Breakdowns
Passes Under Green Conditions
Kobalt Tools 500
Atlanta Motor Speedway
March 18, 2007

Finish Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %
40 Kyle Petty National Tire & Battery 34 Frontstretch 11 23.91
Backstretch 0 .00
Turn 1 17 36.96
Turn 2 5 10.87
Turn 3 3 6.52
Turn 4 10 21.74
Total 46
Finish Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %
40 Ken Schrader Little Debbie Snack Cakes 37 Frontstretch 17 36.96
Backstretch 0 .00
Turn 1 13 28.26

Driver

Finish
Pos.

Turn 2
Turn 3
Turn 4
Total

Passing
Description

4.35
10.87
19.57

Passing
Y%

Reed Sorenson

Driver

9

Team

Frontstretch
Backstretch
Turn 1
Turn 2
Turn 3

Turn 4
Total

Passing
Description

27.03
2.70
21.62
13.51
2.70
32.43

Passing
Passes %

Jimmie Johnson

Lowe's/Kobalt Tools

Frontstretch
Backstretch
Turn 1
Turn 2
Turn 3
Turn 4
Total
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40.63
3.13
28.13
3.13
12.50
12.50
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Quality Passes

Passing a car running in the Top 15 while under a green flag.

Kobalt Tools 500
Atlanta Motor Speedway
March 18, 2007

Finish Quality

Driver Team Pos. Passes
Kurt Busch Miller Lite 11 64
Dale Earnhardt Jr. Budweiser 63
Martin Truex Jr. Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats 60
Juan Pablo Montoya Texaco/Havoline 56
Carl Edwards Office Depot 54
Matt Kenseth DeWalt 53
Tony Stewart The Home Depot 53
Clint Bowyer DirecTV Hot Pass 50
Jeff Burton Cingular Wireless 47
Jeff Gordon DuPont 42
Mark Martin U.S. Army 41
Greg Biffle Jackson Hewitt 37
Elliott Sadler Dodge Dealers/fUAW 37
Reed Sorenson Target 37
Brian Vickers Red Bull 35
Kevin Harvick Shell/Pennzoil 33
Jimmie Johnson Lowe's/Kobalt Tools 32
Dave Blaney Caterpillar 29
Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 26
Paul Menard Menards/Quaker State 23
JJ. Yeley Interstate Batteries 23
Bobby Labonte Cheerios/Betty Crocker 21
Jamie McMurray IRWIN Industrial Tools 20
Joe Nemechek Ginn Resorts 20
David Stremme Coors Light

Johnny Sauter Best Buy

David Ragan AAA

Scott Riggs Stanley Tools/Valvoline
Mike Bliss ZoneLoans.com

Kyle Busch Kellogg's/Carquest
Kasey Kahne Dodge Dealers/UAW
David Gilliland M & M's

Sterling Marlin Panasonic Plasma HDTV
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peed In Traffic

Speed when there is another vehicle within one car length (green conditions only).

Kobalt Tools 500
Atlanta Motor Speedway
March 18, 2007

Car Finish

Driver Team Pos.
42 Juan Pablo Montoya Texaco/Havoline 5
20 Tony Stewart The Home Depot 2
31 Jeff Burton Cingular Wireless 4
99 Carl Edwards Office Depot 7
1 Martin Truex Jr. Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats 8
24 Jetf Gordon DuPont 12
41 Reed Sorenson Target 9
48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's/Kobalt Tools 1
07 Clint Bowyer DirecTV Hot Pass 6

.:

RK. Number Speed
1 177.290
2 177.236
3 177.151
4 177.105
5 176.905
6 176.868
7 176.655
8 176.341
9 176.254
10 16 Greg Biffle Jackson Hewitt 41 176.187
11 13 Joe Nemechek Ginn Resorts 17 176.186
12 17 Matt Kenseth DeWalt 3 176.171
13 7 Robby Gordon Motorola Digital Audio Players 20 176.160
- 14 26 Jamie McMurray IRWIN Industrial Tools 15 176.110
& 15 2 Kurt Busch Miller Lite 11 176.031 oy
16 19 Elliott Sadler Dodge Dealers/fUAW 18 176.000 b!n; |
17 8 Dale Earnhardt Jr. Budweiser 14 175.832 =
18 40 David Stremme Coors Light 13 175.757
19 01 Mark Martin U.S. Army 10 175.576
20 18 JJ. Yeley Interstate Batteries 22 175.512
& 21 5 Kyle Busch Kellogg's/Carquest 32 175.486
N 22 49 Mike Bliss ZoneLoans.com 21 175.474
23 22 Dave Blaney Caterpillar 27 175.336
24 29 Kevin Harvick Shell/Pennzoil 25 175.319
25 88 Ricky Rudd Snickers 26 175.266
26 14 Sterling Marlin Panasonic Plasma HDTV 24 175.231
27 10 Scott Riggs Stanley Tools/Valvoline 43 175.168
28 12 Ryan Newman alltel 23 175.017
38 David Gilliland M & M's 174.869

83

Brian Vickers

Red Bull

174.829

31 43 Bobby Labonte Cheerios/Betty Crocker 16 174.678
32 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 19 174.600
33 25 Casey Mears National Guard/GMAC 28 174.431
34 70 Johnny Sauter Best Buy 29 174.329
35 9 Kasey Kahne Dodge Dealers/fUAW 39 174.237
36 15 Paul Menard Menards/Quaker State 31 174.180
37 6 David Ragan AAA 33 173.993
38 66 Jeff Green Yellow Transportation 35 173.400
39 45 Kyle Petty National Tire & Battery 34 173.145

44
21
96
00

Dale Jarrett
Ken Schrader
Tony Raines

David Reutimann

UPS
Little Debbie Snack Cakes
DLP HDTV

Domino's
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173.112
172.809
172.595
171.757




